

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21399/2010

(From the judgment and order dated 29/03/2010 in RSA No. 99/1998 of
The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

BHAGWAN SINGH & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGDISH CHAND & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 24/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.For Respondent(s)
Mr. S.L. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nobody is present for the petitioner.
Issue fresh notice. Dasti service on unserved respondents.
Petitioner has to provide additional copies to Ld. Advocate, Mr.
Goodwill Indeevar. They may file counter affidavit before next date.
List again on 20.1.2011.
(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar

ba