

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21399/2010

BHAGWAN SINGH & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGDISH CHAND & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 20/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr S.L.Gupta, Adv.
Mr R.K.Mittal, Adv.
Mr Ram Ashray, Adv.
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nobody for the petitioner.

The ld. Counsel for the respondent Nos. 1,2 and 4 is present. He has stated that copies of the pleadings have not been furnished to him by the ld. Counsel for the petitioner which prevented him to file the counter affidavit.

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner shall be directed to do so within a weeks' time.

The ld. Counsel for the respondent is directed to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks.

Item No.63

Affidavit in proof of dasti service has not been filed in respect of respondent Nos. 5,7,12 and 13 nor has the counsel for the petitioner entered appearance before this Court today.

List before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for non-prosecution as against the respondent Nos. 5,7,12 and 13.

Registry shall prepare a complete office report in respect of the service position of the other respondents.

List again on 1.3.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)
Registrar

hj