

ITEM NO.28

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 2126/2012

BHAGWAN SINGH & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JAGDISH CHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 07-08-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shalu Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The unserved cover containing the notice has been received back from the appellants with postal remarks "Appellant No.1 has expired and appellant No.2 not found at home". Both the appellants are unrepresented. Hence, list the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further orders.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar

SB