

ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2126/2012

BHAGWAN SINGH & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JAGDISH CHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 23-08-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shalu Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice for alternative arrangement to the appellants, since the appellants' counsel Dr. Kailash Chand's name has been removed from the register of AoR.

(MANISH SETHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER