

ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2126/2012

BHAGWAN SINGH & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JAGDISH CHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 12-11-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

For Respondent(s)
Ms. Shalu Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Vide order dated 23rd August 2018 the order was passed by the Chamber Judge directing issuance of fresh notice to the appellants to make alternative arrangements, since the Advocate-on-Record Dr. Kailash Chand had been removed from the register of AOR.

It has since been learnt that appellant No.1 has expired as the unserved cover containing the notice has been received back with the said endorsement.

It is directed that the service on the Lrs. of deceased-appellant No.1 be effected through concerned High Court.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU DUA)
BRANCH OFFICER