

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2126/2012

BHAGWAN SINGH & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JAGDISH CHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 15-02-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Pushpa Devi Sikri, Adv.
Ms. Surabhi Guleria, Adv.
Mr. Yogesh Kolte, Adv.
Ms. Nandini Singla, Adv.
Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.L. Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Singh Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Kuldeep Singh Tomar, Adv.
Mr. Rajib, Adv.
Ms. Shalu Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal stands abated insofar as appellant No.1 is
concerned in terms of signed order.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SANTOSH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2126 OF 2012

BHAGWAN SINGH & ANR. APPELLANTS

VERSUS

JAGDISH CHAND & ORS.RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

In spite of various opportunities given to learned counsel for appellants, legal representatives of deceased appellant No.1 have not been brought on record.

The appeal stands abated insofar as appellant No.1 is concerned.

. J.
(INDIRA BANERJEE)

NEW DELHI;
FEBRUARY 15, 2019